1	Need to the people of the City and County of San Francisco.
2	
3	
4	Resolution acknowledging Project Families In Need this 23 rd day of May 2006 and thank
5	Project F.I.N. for providing social services to create a better quality of life for the
6	community of San Francisco.
7	
8	WHEREAS, Project F.I.N. has served the people of the City and County of San
9	Francisco for the purpose of assisting families with children in times of crisis; and
10	WHEREAS, Project F.I.N. assists families with the help of community members
11	through reciprocal self-help relationships; and,
12	WHEREAS, The goal of Project F.I.N. is to provide financial and emotional support to
13	struggling families; and,
14	WHEREAS, The many accomplishments of Project F.I.N. include Emergency
15	Assistance Program to support families with rent, childcare subsidies, car repair, groceries,
16	transportation and other daily needs; and,
17	WHEREAS, Project F.I.N. offers counseling to family members with anxiety,
18	depression, stress, parenting issues and more; and,
19	WHEREAS, Project F.I.N. helps many with training and grants to start business,
20	resume writing, job training referrals, and employer listing; and,
21	WHEREAS, Project F.I.N. is now actively advocating for over 200 families, including
22	several Katrina Victim evacuees currently living in the Bay Area to prevent the families in
23	becoming homeless and enable them to become productive members of our community,
24	therefore, be it
25	

1	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors honors Project F.I.N. this
2	23 rd day of May 2006 and thanks Project F.I.N. for creating a better quality of life for the
3	community of San Francisco.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS